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Names:

Types:

Dates:

Fearn, Donegan &
Co.

Scruggs, J. W.

account

July 15, 1850
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Names:

Types:

Dates:

Adams & Hale
Blunt, W. T.
Demoville, J. N.
Donegan,

Echols, Hollowell &
Co.

Fariss & Jones
Irvine & McLellam

(McClellan?)

Irwin & Windham
Mastin & Bro.
McCalley & Drake
Powers, William H.
Read, J. M.

Schlack, C.
Sledge, J. M.
Thomson, William H.
Trotman & Nance

balance sheet

May 28, 1850
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Names:

Types:

Dates:

Echols, William, Jr. Fennell, I. J.

agreement

Jan 12, 1850
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freighters
Names:

Types:

Dates:

Davis & Lewis Echols, William, Jr. Fennell, Isham J.

agreement

Jan 12, 1850
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back of check
Types:

Dates:
check

Aug 6, 1850
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Townsend, E.

New Orleans, LA

check

Aug 6, 1850



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 9, Box 8, Folder 1
Fearn and Donegan Accounts, Receipts and Statements, 1850
Image 7   r09_08-01-000-0009   Contents   Index   About

back of check
Types:

Dates:
check

Aug 6, 1850
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Townsend, E.

New Orleans, LA

check

Aug 6, 1850
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Names:

Types:
Hopkins, A. F.

endorsement
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Fearn, Donegan &
Co.

Hopkins, Arthur F.

Huntsville, AL

bill of exchange

Aug 14, 1850
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back of check
Types:

check
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Townsend, E.

New Orleans, LA

check

Aug 6, 1850
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back of check
Types:

check
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Townsend, E.

New Orleans, LA

check

Aug 6, 1850
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Read, William T. Steele, M. W.

Huntsville, AL

check

Sept 26, 1850
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Cotton Receipts
Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Fearn, Donegan &
Co.

New Orleans, LA

receipts list

Feb 1, 1850
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bales of cotton
Names:

Aldridge, L. B.
Baines, Emily, Mrs.
Barron, Cullen
Bland, P. R., Rev.
Bond, Samuel
Bradshaw, William H.
Brahan, R. W.
Brown, J. L.
Chambers, H. C.
Collins, W. Y.
Crenshaw, T. C.

Cross, M. & Son
Cross, McLin

(Maclin)
Faircor, George F.
Fearn & Putnam
Fearn, Donegan &

Co.
Harris, O. A.
Hart, R. T. G.
Harwood, Frank
Hopkins, A. F.

Kincaid & Howell
Kincaid, A. J.
Kirk & Mays
Lewis, E.
Loggins, H.
Maxey & Shelton
Maynard, J. H., agt.
McLane, Archibald
Miller, Pitser
Moore & Riggs
Moore, George

Owen, F. A. & M.
Patrick, J. M.
Percy, C. B.
Richardson, E.
Saunders, A. A. &

Bro.
Shull, C. & Co.
Stratton, Goodlett &

Co.
Sutton & Sanford



Places:

Types:

Dates:

Wheeless &
Crawford

Whitley, D. R.

New Orleans, LA

receipt receipts list

Feb 1, 1850
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Topics:

Names:

No. AL bales of
cotton

bales of cotton

Allison, D.
Bain, J. S.
Baxter, John
Binford, H. A.
Boshart & Manning
Cartwright, H.
Davis, William
Drake, J. R.
Dyson, R. C.

Echols, William, Jr.
Fearn, R., adm.
Gatlin, Garrett
Green, Thomas
Guy, J. A.
Hatton, Sam
Henry, A. G. & S.
Henry, Hugh
Horton, R., estate

Jackson, William
Jones, J. M.
Jones, S. J.
Jordan, Eliza
Kirkman & Rice
Lake, T. P. & Co.
Lane,
Lanier, Mary, Mrs.
Legg, A. C.

Lipscomb, S. R.
Lowry, F. C.,

guardian
Mastin Bros.
Patton, R. M.
Ricketts, David
Robinson, J. & J. B.
Sibley, Joseph
Weakley, Samuel D.



Places:

Types:

Dates:

Weatherby, J. Wheeless, M. W. Willson, M.

New Orleans, LA

receipt

Feb 1, 1850
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Topics:

Names:

Places:

Types:

No. AL bales of
cotton

Samuel Townsend?

Beirne & Ewing
Brandon, A.
Bynum, F. W.
Ewing, S. S.

Fearn & Erskine
Harkins, M. J.
Houston, W. J.
Jordan, Jesse G.

McCalley & Drake
Patton & Barker
S T (cotton mark)
Scruggs, J. W.

Watkins, W. W.

New Orleans, LA

receipt



Dates:
Feb 1, 1850
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Cotton Receipts
Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Fearn, Donegan &
Co.

New Orleans, LA

receipts list

April 17, 1850



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 9, Box 8, Folder 1
Fearn and Donegan Accounts, Receipts and Statements, 1850
Image 21   r09_08-01-000-0023   Contents   Index   About

Topics:

Names:

Alabama bales of
cotton

Cotton Receipts
bales of cotton

, G. G.
, Mark
Barron, Cullen
Bland, Peter R., Rev.
Bond, John
Bond, Samuel
Bonner, W. T.
Bradford, H. G.
Clarke, W.

Collins, W. Y.
Crenshaw, A.
Crenshaw, T. C.
Cross, Maclin
Duke, F. P. & Co.
Fearn & Putnam
Fearn, Donegan &

Co.

Fowlkes, S. & A. &
Co.

Harris, A. O.
Hinton, W. B.
Jeans, Jonah
Joiner, H. B.
Joy, Lere
Kincaid, A. J.
Lanier, Mary, Mrs.

Looney, T.
Manning, Thomas
Mastin, F. S.
Maxey & Shelton
McCuller, A.
McKinney, Willson
Miller, Pitser
Moore & Riggs



Places:

Types:

Dates:

Muse, William H. &
Co.

Norvell & Morrison
Overton, John
Palsock, J. M.
Parker, O. B.
Patton, W. R.

Robinson, W.
Saunders, A. A. &

Bro.
Scruggs, James H.
Shull, C. & Co.
Stratton, Goodlett &

Co.

Todd, Hodges &
Ware

Trout, William H.
Vaughn, Benjamin
Wall, A.
West, F. E.

Wheeless &
Crawford

White, S. D.
Wilkerson, D. W.
Wisdom, W. S.

New Orleans, LA

receipt receipts list

April 17, 1850
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Alabama bales of cotton
Names:

, W. W.
Allison, D.
Austin, A. C. & W. A.
Baxter, John
Beard, A. C.
Beirne & Ewing,

extrs
Beirne, G. P.
Boshart & Manning
Brady, M. B.
Bynum, F. W.

Bynum, O. H.
Caldwell, H.
Chambless, Joel H.
Chandler, W. A.
Coffee, A. P.
Coles, R. T., estate
Drake, Andrew
Echols, William, Jr.
Ellett, E.
Ewing, S. S.
Fearn & Erskine

Fearn, R., adm.
Finley, Sam
Garvin, William H. &

Co.
Giles, John
Hammond, F. L.
Harkins, M. & J.
Harris, C. O.
Hatton, Sam
Henry, A. G. & S.
Hewlett, T. H.

Holding, Richard
Huston, W. J.
Jackson, James & G.
Jones, S. J.
Jordan, Eliza
Jordan, H. C. & J. B.
Lanier, Mary S., Mrs.
Lipscomb, S. & R.
Mastin, John
McDonnell, A.
Moore, Gabriel



Places:

Types:

Dates:

Patton & Barker
Posey, S. C.
Rice, W.
Ricketts, David
Roach, C. L.

Robertson, S. M.
Robertson, William

H.
Scruggs, Gross
Scruggs, J. W.

Sibley, Joseph
T & Foster
Townsend, E.
Vasser, Coleman &

Vasser

Wade, David
Washington, M.
Watkins, W., exctr.
Willson, Bryce

New Orleans, LA

receipt

April 17, 1850
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Fearn, Donegan &
Co.

New Orleans, LA

receipts

April 17, 1850
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Name & Place Index

, G. G. 21
, Mark 21
, W. W. 22
Adams & Hale 2
Alabama bales of cotton 21
Aldridge, L. B. 17
Allison, D. 18, 22
Austin, A. C. & W. A. 22
Bain, J. S. 18
Baines, Emily, Mrs. 17
bales of cotton 18, 21
Barron, Cullen 17, 21
Baxter, John 18, 22
Beard, A. C. 22
Beirne & Ewing, extrs 22
Beirne & Ewing 19
Beirne, G. P. 22
Binford, H. A. 18
Bland, P. R., Rev. 17
Bland, Peter R., Rev. 21
Blunt, W. T. 2
Bond, John 21
Bond, Samuel 17, 21
Bonner, W. T. 21
Boshart & Manning 18, 22
Bradford, H. G. 21
Bradshaw, William H. 17
Brady, M. B. 22
Brahan, R. W. 17
Brandon, A. 19
Brown, J. L. 17
Bynum, F. W. 19, 22
Bynum, O. H. 22
Caldwell, H. 22
Cartwright, H. 18
Chambers, H. C. 17
Chambless, Joel H. 22
Chandler, W. A. 22
Clarke, W. 21
Coffee, A. P. 22
Coles, R. T., estate 22
Collins, W. Y. 17, 21
Cotton Receipts 21
Crenshaw, A. 21
Crenshaw, T. C. 17, 21
Cross, M. & Son 17
Cross, Maclin 21
Cross, McLin (Maclin) 17
Davis & Lewis 4
Davis, William 18
Demoville, J. N. 2
Donegan, 2

Drake, Andrew 22
Drake, J. R. 18
Duke, F. P. & Co. 21
Dyson, R. C. 18
Echols, Hollowell & Co. 2
Echols, William, Jr. 3, 4, 18, 22
Ellett, E. 22
Ewing, S. S. 19, 22
Faircor, George F. 17
Fariss & Jones 2
Fearn & Erskine 19, 22
Fearn & Putnam 17, 21
Fearn, Donegan & Co. 1, 10, 16, 17, 20, 21, 23
Fearn, R., adm. 18, 22
Fennell, I. J. 3
Fennell, Isham J. 4
Finley, Sam 22
Fowlkes, S. & A. & Co. 21
Garvin, William H. & Co. 22
Gatlin, Garrett 18
Giles, John 22
Green, Thomas 18
Guy, J. A. 18
Hammond, F. L. 22
Harkins, M. & J. 22
Harkins, M. J. 19
Harris, A. O. 21
Harris, C. O. 22
Harris, O. A. 17
Hart, R. T. G. 17
Harwood, Frank 17
Hatton, Sam 18, 22
Henry, A. G. & S. 18, 22
Henry, Hugh 18
Hewlett, T. H. 22
Hinton, W. B. 21
Holding, Richard 22
Hopkins, A. F. 9, 17
Hopkins, Arthur F. 10
Horton, R., estate 18
Houston, W. J. 19
Huntsville, AL 10, 15
Huston, W. J. 22
Irvine & McLellam (McClellan?) 2
Irwin & Windham 2
Jackson, James & G. 22
Jackson, William 18
Jeans, Jonah 21
Joiner, H. B. 21
Jones, J. M. 18
Jones, S. J. 18, 22
Jordan, Eliza 18, 22



Jordan, H. C. & J. B. 22
Jordan, Jesse G. 19
Joy, Lere 21
Kincaid & Howell 17
Kincaid, A. J. 17, 21
Kirk & Mays 17
Kirkman & Rice 18
Lake, T. P. & Co. 18
Lane, 18
Lanier, Mary S., Mrs. 22
Lanier, Mary, Mrs. 18, 21
Legg, A. C. 18
Lewis, E. 17
Lipscomb, S. & R. 22
Lipscomb, S. R. 18
Loggins, H. 17
Looney, T. 21
Lowry, F. C., guardian 18
Manning, Thomas 21
Mastin & Bro. 2
Mastin Bros. 18
Mastin, F. S. 21
Mastin, John 22
Maxey & Shelton 17, 21
Maynard, J. H., agt. 17
McCalley & Drake 2, 19
McCuller, A. 21
McDonnell, A. 22
McKinney, Willson 21
McLane, Archibald 17
Miller, Pitser 17, 21
Moore & Riggs 17, 21
Moore, Gabriel 22
Moore, George 17
Muse, William H. & Co. 21
New Orleans, LA 6, 8, 12, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22,

23
No. AL bales of cotton 18, 19
Norvell & Morrison 21
Overton, John 21
Owen, F. A. & M. 17
Palsock, J. M. 21
Parker, O. B. 21
Patrick, J. M. 17
Patton & Barker 19, 22
Patton, R. M. 18
Patton, W. R. 21
Percy, C. B. 17
Posey, S. C. 22

Powers, William H. 2
Read, J. M. 2
Read, William T. 15
Rice, W. 22
Richardson, E. 17
Ricketts, David 18, 22
Roach, C. L. 22
Robertson, S. M. 22
Robertson, William H. 22
Robinson, J. & J. B. 18
Robinson, W. 21
S T (cotton mark) 19
Samuel Townsend? 19
Saunders, A. A. & Bro. 17, 21
Schlack, C. 2
Scruggs, Gross 22
Scruggs, J. W. 1, 19, 22
Scruggs, James H. 21
Shull, C. & Co. 17, 21
Sibley, Joseph 18, 22
Sledge, J. M. 2
Steele, M. W. 15
Stratton, Goodlett & Co. 17, 21
Sutton & Sanford 17
T & Foster 22
Thomson, William H. 2
Todd, Hodges & Ware 21
Townsend, E. 6, 8, 12, 14, 22
Trotman & Nance 2
Trout, William H. 21
Vasser, Coleman & Vasser 22
Vaughn, Benjamin 21
Wade, David 22
Wall, A. 21
Washington, M. 22
Watkins, W. W. 19
Watkins, W., exctr. 22
Weakley, Samuel D. 18
Weatherby, J. 18
West, F. E. 21
Wheeless & Crawford 17, 21
Wheeless, M. W. 18
White, S. D. 21
Whitley, D. R. 17
Wilkerson, D. W. 21
Willson, Bryce 22
Willson, M. 18
Wisdom, W. S. 21
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